
 

 

Dates for the diary 

Tues 7th May—Parents Evenings 
 

Thur 9th May—Parents Evenings 
 

Mon 13th—Fri 17th May—Year 6 SATs week 
 

Mon 20th—Fri 25th May—Y6 to Heatree 
 

Thur 23rd May, 2.30pm—Y5 Class Assembly (families 
welcome) 
 

Fri 24th May—Last day of half term 
 

Mon 3rd June—Children return to school 
 

Tues 4th June—Tempest Class Photos 
 

Wed 5th June, 2pm—CAIRB & SEND coffee afternoon 
 

Wed 5th—Thur 6th June—Y4 to East Soar 
 

Mon 10th—Fri 15th June—Y1 Phonics Screening 
Week 
 

Thur 13th June—Dormice Class Assembly (families 
welcome) 
 

Wednesday 19th June—Sports Day 
 

Mon 24th—Fri 28th June—Y5 Bikeability Week 
 

Wed 3rd July—CAIRB & SEND coffee afternoon 
 

Tues 9th July, 6.30pm—Y5/6 Production 
 

Wed 10th July, 1.30pm—Y5/6 Production 
 

Thur 11th July—Y5 trip to Bristol  
 

Wed 17th July—Y6 Leavers awards and picnic 
 

Thurs 18th July—Y6 to Woodlands 
 

Fri 19th July—Last day of term! 
…………………………………………………………………………………..
Parents Evening 

We are looking forward to our parents evening 
appointments next week where we are able to 
discuss your child’s progress with you.  If you haven’t 
made an appointment yet, please contact the office. 
We aim to meet with all our parents.  

Who’s Who? 

Mrs Stacey is one of our wonderful 

TAs who works within the Year 5/6 

team.  She is also our Early Help 

Coordinator, providing support to 

families who need it.  She has 

worked at the school for over 6 

years.  In her spare time Mrs Stacey likes to follow 

Plymouth Argyle Football Club. 

………………………………………………………………………………….. 
School Start Times Reminder  
 
Please remember the school doors open at 8.35am 
and registration will start at 8.40am. After 8.40, 
children will be recorded as late.  After 8.55am this 
will count as a half day unauthorised absence.  
Valuable learning takes place during this time, and 
lateness not only disrupts the child who is late but 
also their class and teacher. 
………………………………………………………………………………….. 
Y6 Heatree Residential 

All final payments for Heatree should by now have 
been made.  Please clear any remaining balances or 
speak to the office if you are having any problems. 
…………………………………………………………………………………..
Plymouth Aquarium Visit 

This week our Year 1/2 
children visited the Plymouth 
Aquarium.  They had a 
fabulous journey through the 
various tanks, with the Sharks 
and Turtle as firm favourites.  Each child enjoyed 
crafting their own habitat hat which they were able to 
wear home as a memory of their underwater 
experience.
…………………………………………………………………………………..
Well done to CAIRB class who had 100% attendance 
last week. 
………………………………………………………………………………….. 

Theme for Week Commencing 6th May  
 

Find your Brave - being mentally strong  

Manor Primary School 
 

   ‘Learning Together, Achieving Our Best’ 
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